TABLE 8 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Number of Hours Worked

During the Past Week: January 2012 and January 2013

Number of Hours Worked

January 2013

January 2012

Philippines
Number (in thousands)

Total
At work

Worked less than 40 hours
Less than 20 hours
20 - 29 hours
30 - 39 hours

Worked 40 hours and over
40 - 48 hours
49 and over

With a job, not at work

Mean hours worked

37,940

100.0
99.0
33.9

12.9
10.6
10.4
65.1
41.4
23.7
1.0

42.2

37,334

100.0
98.8
36.7

14.1
11.1
11.5
62.1
39.9
22.2
1.2

41.1

Source: National Statistics Office, January 2012 and January 2013 Labor Force Survey



