TABLE 8 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Number of Hours Worked During the Past Week: January 2012 and January 2013

Number of Hours Worked	January 2013	January 2012
Philippines Number (in thousands)	37,940	37,334
Total	100.0	100.0
At work	99.0	98.8
Worked less than 40 hours	33.9	36.7
Less than 20 hours	12.9	14.1
20 - 29 hours	10.6	11.1
30 - 39 hours	10.4	11.5
Worked 40 hours and over	65.1	62.1
40 - 48 hours	41.4	39.9
49 and over	23.7	22.2
With a job, not at work	1.0	1.2
Mean hours worked	42.2	41.1

Source: National Statistics Office, January 2012 and January 2013 Labor Force Survey